)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 19, 2024, 05:02:46 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0994 (Rat #0441, Act #0384 of 1980) General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

A Bill to amend Section 46-13-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to expiration and renewal of
licenses of pesticide dealers, so as to provide that if any license is not renewed by May First of each year instead of March
First such licensee shall be required to take another examination.

03/26/80
03/26/80
04/03/80
04/10/80
04/11/80
04/15/80
04/16/80
04/17/80
04/22/80
04/23/80
04/23/80
04/23/80
05/12/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-22
Read second time SJ-25

Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2066
Read second time HJ-2107

Read third time and enrolled HJ-2156

Ratified R 441 SJ-15

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/23/80

Act No. 384

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



