South Carolina Legislature

May 19, 2024, 05:02:46 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

Senate

03/26/80

S*0994 (Rat #0441, Act #0384 of 1980) General Bill, By T.E. Garrison

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

A Bill to amend Section 46-13-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to expiration and renewal of licenses of pesticide dealers, so as to provide that if any license is not renewed by May First of each year instead of March First such licensee shall be required to take another examination.

03/26/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
04/03/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-22
04/10/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
04/11/80	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/15/80	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2066
04/16/80	House	Read second time HJ-2107
04/17/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2156
04/22/80	Senate	Ratified R 441 SJ-15
04/23/80		Signed By Governor
04/23/80		Effective date 04/23/80
04/23/80		Act No. 384
05/12/80		Copies available